Failure to pay may result in the filing of a mechanic’s or 
garage keeper’s lien per New Jersey law, with notice to be sent via certified mail to the last known address of the Customer. 

9. Warranty and Guarantee: (a) All OEM mechanical parts are warranted for at least twelve (12) months or twelve thousand 
(12,000) miles whichever comes first, unless otherwise noted. (b) Warranty is void in the event of subsequent accident, 
abuse, or failure to comply with manufacturer-recommended maintenance. A written copy of all warranties is provided upon  
completion of repairs.